PUBLIC CELEBRATIONS COMMITTEE

MEETING DATES and SCHEDULE OF EVENTS - 2025

Friday, January 3, 2025
Take down decorations - front foyer Town hall

Monday, January 20, 2025
Martin Luther King, Jr. Memorial Ceremony

Sunday, May 25, 2025
Memorial Day church service

Monday, May 26, 2025
Memorial Day Parade

Monday, August 18, 2025
Meeting to plan Halloween and Seasons of Celebrations

Wednesday, September 11, 2025
9-11 Memorial Service

Monday, September 22, 2025
Meeting to plan Halloween and Seasons

Tuesday, October 14, 2025
Meeting to plan Halloween and Seasons of Celebration

Friday, October 24, 2025
Halloween event with rain date of Saturday, October 25, 2025

Monday, November 10, 2025
Meeting to plan Seasons of Celebration

Monday, November 24,2025
Final_meeting for Seasons of Celebration

Monday, December 1, 2025
Decorate front foyer of the Town Hall @ 8:30 a.m.

Saturday, December 6, 2025
Seasons of Celebration and Tree Lighting event

Monday, January 5, 2026
Take down decorations frent foyer of the Town Hall @ 8:30 am. RECEIVED FOR RECORD O(
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